Noisy Neighborhood - Spreadsheet

ReclD
1

10
11
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27
28

29

30
31
32

33

34
35

CatID
AMBCnst

AMBCnst

AMBCnst

AMBCnst
AMBCnst
AMBCnst

AMBCnst
AMBCnst
AMBCnst

AMBCnst
AMBSubn
AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn
AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn
AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn
AMBSubn
AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn

Filename

AMBCnst_Balcony Busy Street Labourers Jackhammer Intense
Traffic_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav

AMBCnst_Balcony Busy Street Loud Jackhammer Cars
Motorbikes_GaWa_GWO0026_Clippys.wav

AMBCnst_Busy Street Small Construction Labourers Constant Hammering Traffic Church
Bell Police Siren_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav

AMBCnst_Busy Street Small Construction Labourers Constant Hammering Traffic Church
Bell Police Siren_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav

AMBCnst_Courtyard 2-3 Labourers Drill_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav

AMBCnst_House Interior Construction Next Door Labourers Constant
Hammering_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav

AMBCnst_House Interior Construction Next Door Labourers Constant
Hammering_GaWa_GWO0026_ST Downmix.wav

AMBCnst_Residential Street 5-10 Labourers Occasional Cars_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav
AMBCnst_Terrace 15-20 Labourers Concrete Shredder Hammering
Drilling_GaWa_GW0026_Clippys.wav

AMBCnst_Vestibule One Labourer Drilling Distant Voices_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav
AMBSubn_Backyard Distant Lawnmower Gardening_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040.wav
AMBSubn_Balcony Lawnmower Gardening_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-MKH30-MS.wav
AMBSubn_Balcony Neighbours Spanish Voices Cutlery Sparse
Traffic_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Banging DIY Work Next
Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Clean Upstairs Thuds_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-
ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Drilling Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.
wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Footsteps High Heels
Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Hammering Pounding Next
Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8050-MKH30-MS.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Hammering Pounding
Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Impacts Thuds Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-
ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Thuds DIY Work Next
Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbours Impacts Music Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-
ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbours Impacts Thuds Music
Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbours TV_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav
AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbours Upstairs TV_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav
AMBSubn_House Interior Shower Electric Engine Pipes Rattle
Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

AMBSubn_Porch Light Wind Dogs Birds_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav
AMBSubn_Residential Busy Street Labourers Garbage Truck_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav
AMBSubn_Residential Busy Street Labourers Garbage Truck_GaWa_GWO0026_ST
Downmix.wav

AMBSubn_Residential Gardener Lawnmower_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8050-MKH30-MS.wav
AMBSubn_Residential Neighbour Backyard Birds Cars_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav
AMBSubn_Residential Neighbour Backyard Birds Cars_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav
AMBSubn_Residential Street Neighbour Metal Bathtub Light
Traffic_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav

AMBSubn_Residential Street Night Paving Machine Truck Beeping_GaWa_GW0026_D100.
wav

AMBSubn_Residential Street Night Road Sweeper_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav

© Copyright 2021. GainWalkers - All Rights Reserved

Description

Busy street with 10-15 labourers working, intense traffic, jackhammer, recorded from balcony
Busy street, jackhammer close up, occasional cars and motorbikes passing by, recorded from balcony
Street very busy, labourers working in a small construction, constant hammering, ambisonics

Street very busy, labourers working in a small construction, constant hammering, stereo downmix
2-3 Labourers drilling in courtyard

Interior, construction next door, constant hammering, ambisonics

Interior, construction next door, constant hammering, stereo downmix
5-10 Labourers speaking in English - British accent - and stacking up big floorboards, occasional cars passing by
Terrace, 15-20 labourers working, concrete shredder, hammering and drrilling

Vestibule, distant voices and one labourer working
Distant lawnmower running in a backyard
Neighbour gardening in backyard, lawnmower from medium distance

Balcony perspective, neighbours in the distance talking in Spanish with TV on and some traffic, cutlery sounds
Noisy neighbour banging and doing some DIY work next door

Noisy neighbour cleaning up upstairs, lots of thuds

Construction work coming from upstairs, drilling noises getting through the walls

Single neighbour walking around in high heels upstairs, muffled noises

Some DIY work next door, mainly hammering and pounding, some drilling at 02:55

Construction work coming from upstairs, hammering and pounding getting through the walls

Single neighbour moving things around and making noises upstairs

Thuds and DIY work next door, including hammering and drilling

Noisy neighbours hitting and moving stuff around upstairs, muffled music

Noisy neighbours upstairs, impacts and thuds, muffled music

Living room tone, neighbours watching TV next door

Kitchen room tone, neighbours watching TV next door and another moving stuff around upstairs

House interior, intense activity coming from upstairs including showering, pipes noises, thuds and an electric
engine

Residential porch, very calm ambience, dogs barking in the distance, occasional birds chirp

Residential street very busy, labourers working, garbage truck collecting rubbish, ambisonics

Residential street very busy, labourers working, garbage truck collecting rubbish, stereo downmix

Residential backyard, gardener running lawnmower in the distance
Residential street, neighbour cleaning backyard, few birs chirping, car passes by, ambisonics
Residential street, neighbour cleaning backyard, few birs chirping, car passes by, stereo downmix

Residential street, neighbour carrying a metal bathtub on the street, light traffic

Paving machine operating in residential street at night, truck beeping constantly

Road sweeper approaching and then driving away slowly in residential street at night

04:38.5

05:03.5

08:16.0

08:16.0
05:27.5
02:53.0

02:53.0
03:08.2
02:18.0

03:33.5
01:27.0
00:44.5

03:52.2

04:50.7

04:13.7

02:19.7

04:30.3

03:44.4

05:25.8

04:23.2

03:03.8

03:20.5

05:34.1

03:52.7
04:51.7

07:27.5

02:19.0
10:17.5

10:17.5

02:24.8
07:46.0
07:46.0

02:16.5

04:54.0

02:35.7

2

N

NN RN

N B NN

N

24

24

24

24
24
24

24
24
24

24
24
24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

24
24

24

24
24

24

24
24
24

24

24
24

wa lkers

Duration Channels BitDepth SampleRate Manufacturer

96000

96000

96000

96000
96000
96000

96000
96000
96000

96000
96000
96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000
96000

96000

96000
96000

96000

96000
96000
96000

96000

96000
96000

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers



36

37

38

39

40
4
42
43
44
45
46

hary

47

48

49
50
5|
52
5!
5
55

=

> w

AMBSubn
AMBSubn
AMBSubn

AMBSubn

AMBSubn
AMBSubn
AMBSubn
AMBSubn
ANMLDog
ANMLDog
ANMLDog

ANMLDog

ANMLDog

VEHBus
VEHBus
VOXBaby
WATRPImb
WATRPImb
WATRPImb
WATRPImb

AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Birds
Truck_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav

AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Birds
Truck_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav

AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Disc Cutter Rotary
Hammer_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav

AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Disc Cutter Rotary
Hammer_GaWa_GWO0026_ST Downmix.wav

AMBSubn_Residential Two Labourers Chainsaw 01_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav
AMBSubn_Residential Two Labourers Chainsaw 02_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav
AMBSubn_Suburban Distant Highway Rumble Dogs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav
AMBSubn_Vestibule Kids Play Reverberant_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav
ANMLDog_Backyard Night Calm Dogs 01_GaWa_GW0026_MikroUsis-AB.wav
ANMLDog_Backyard Night Calm Dogs 02_GaWa_GW0026_MikroUsis-AB.wav
ANMLDog_Backyard Night Calm Single Dog_GaWa_GW0026_MikroUsis-AB.wav
ANMLDog_Small Dog Bark House Interior Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8050-MKH30-
MS.wav

ANMLDog_Two Dogs Bark House Interior Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.
wav

VEHBus_Residential Bus Approach Idle and Drive Away_GaWa_GWO0026_AmbiX.wav
VEHBus_Residential Bus Approach Idle and Drive Away_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav
VOXBaby_Baby Cry House Interior Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav
WATRPImb_Heater Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

WATRPImb_Shower Next Door 01_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-MKH30-MS.wav
WATRPImb_Shower Next Door 02_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav
WATRPImb_Toilet Flush Upstairs Muffled_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav

© Copyright 2021. GainWalkers - All Rights Reserved

Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, few birds chirping, truck engine on,
ambisonics

Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, few birds chirping, truck engine on, stereo

downmix

Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, using disc cutter and rotary hammer,
ambisonics

Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, using disc cutter and rotary hammer,
stereo downmix

Residential backyard, two workers running chainsaws to cut thick trunks in the distance

Residential backyard, two workers running chainsaws to cut thick trunks in the distance

Suburban area with distant highway rumble and dogs barking

Entrance hall, kids playing in the distance with a few intelligible words in Spanish

Backyard at night, dogs barking and howling in the distance, distant highway rumour

Backyard at night, dogs barking non stop, distant highway rumour

Backyard at night, distant highway rumour, single dog barks every now and then

Small dog barking non-stop next door in living room

House interior, super quiet ambience interrupted by two dogs barking in the distance in a residential area at
night

Residential area, public bus approach, idle and drive away, ambisonics

Residential area, public bus approach, idle and drive away, stereo downmix

House interior, super quiet ambience interrupted by baby crying at night

Noisy heater running next door

One person takes a shower next door

One person takes a shower next door

Noisy toilet flush coming from upstairs, pipes shaking and rattling

03:24.0

03:24.0

04:08.0

04:08.0

05:39.7
04:28.7
03:20.4
04:29.9
05:44.5
02:10.1
05:59.0

05:10.7

04:55.0

02:10.5
02:10.5
03:04.9
05:02.2
00:51.3
01:59.8
01:20.4

N N NNNNNNN N

NNNNNN S

24

24

24

24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24

24

24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24

96000

96000

96000

96000

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

96000

96000

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers

GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers
GainWalkers



