Noisy Neighborhood - Spreadsheet



RecID	CatID	Filename	Description	Duration	Channels	BitDepth	SampleRate	Manufacturer
1	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Balcony Busy Street Labourers Jackhammer Intense Traffic_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	Busy street with 10-15 labourers working, intense traffic, jackhammer, recorded from balcony	04:38.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
2	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Balcony Busy Street Loud Jackhammer Cars Motorbikes_GaWa_GW0026_Clippys.wav	Busy street, jackhammer close up, occasional cars and motorbikes passing by, recorded from balcony	05:03.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
3	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Busy Street Small Construction Labourers Constant Hammering Traffic Church Bell Police Siren_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav	Street very busy, labourers working in a small construction, constant hammering, ambisonics	08:16.0	4	24	96000	GainWalkers
4	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Busy Street Small Construction Labourers Constant Hammering Traffic Church Bell Police Siren GaWa GW0026 ST Downmix.wav	Street very busy, labourers working in a small construction, constant hammering, stereo downmix	08:16.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
5	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Courtyard 2-3 Labourers Drill_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	2-3 Labourers drilling in courtyard	05:27.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
6	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_House Interior Construction Next Door Labourers Constant Hammering_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav	Interior, construction next door, constant hammering, ambisonics	02:53.0	4	24	96000	GainWalkers
7	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_House Interior Construction Next Door Labourers Constant Hammering GaWa GW0026 ST Downmix.wav	Interior, construction next door, constant hammering, stereo downmix	02:53.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
8	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Residential Street 5-10 Labourers Occasional Cars_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	5-10 Labourers speaking in English - British accent - and stacking up big floorboards, occasional cars passing by	03:08.2	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
9	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Terrace 15-20 Labourers Concrete Shredder Hammering Drilling_GaWa_GW0026_Clippys.wav	Terrace, 15-20 labourers working, concrete shredder, hammering and drrilling	02:18.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
10	AMBCnst	AMBCnst_Vestibule One Labourer Drilling Distant Voices_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	Vestibule, distant voices and one labourer working	03:33.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
11	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Backyard Distant Lawnmower Gardening_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040.wav	Distant lawnmower running in a backyard	01:27.0	1	24	96000	GainWalkers
12	AMBSubn		Neighbour gardening in backyard, lawnmower from medium distance	00:44.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
13	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Balcony Neighbours Spanish Voices Cutlery Sparse Traffic_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Balcony perspective, neighbours in the distance talking in Spanish with TV on and some traffic, cutlery sounds	03:52.2	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
14	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Banging DIY Work Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Noisy neighbour banging and doing some DIY work next door	04:50.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
15	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Clean Upstairs Thuds_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040- ORTF.wav	Noisy neighbour cleaning up upstairs, lots of thuds	04:13.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
16	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Drilling Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF. wav	Construction work coming from upstairs, drilling noises getting through the walls	02:19.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
17	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Footsteps High Heels Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Single neighbour walking around in high heels upstairs, muffled noises	04:30.3	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
18	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Hammering Pounding Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8050-MKH30-MS.wav	Some DIY work next door, mainly hammering and pounding, some drilling at 02:55	03:44.4	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
19	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Hammering Pounding Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Construction work coming from upstairs, hammering and pounding getting through the walls	05:25.8	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
20	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Impacts Thuds Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Single neighbour moving things around and making noises upstairs	04:23.2	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
21	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbour Thuds DIY Work Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Thuds and DIY work next door, including hammering and drilling	03:03.8	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
22	AMBSubn	${\it AMBSubn_House\ Interior\ Neighbours\ Impacts\ Music\ Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav}$	Noisy neighbours hitting and moving stuff around upstairs, muffled music	03:20.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
23	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Neighbours Impacts Thuds Music Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Noisy neighbours upstairs, impacts and thuds, muffled music	05:34.1	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
24	AMBSubn		Living room tone, neighbours watching TV next door	03:52.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
25	AMBSubn		Kitchen room tone, neighbours watching TV next door and another moving stuff around upstairs	04:51.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_House Interior Shower Electric Engine Pipes Rattle Upstairs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	House interior, intense activity coming from upstairs including showering, pipes noises, thuds and an electric engine	07:27.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
		AMBSubn_Porch Light Wind Dogs Birds_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Residential porch, very calm ambience, dogs barking in the distance, occasional birds chirp	02:19.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
28	AMBSubn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Residential street very busy, labourers working, garbage truck collecting rubbish, ambisonics	10:17.5	4	24	96000	GainWalkers
	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Busy Street Labourers Garbage Truck_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav	Residential street very busy, labourers working, garbage truck collecting rubbish, stereo downmix	10:17.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
		AMBSubn_Residential Gardener Lawnmower_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8050-MKH30-MS.wav		02:24.8	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
		AMBSubn_Residential Neighbour Backyard Birds Cars_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav	Residential street, neighbour cleaning backyard, few birs chirping, car passes by, ambisonics	07:46.0	4	24	96000	GainWalkers
32	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Neighbour Backyard Birds Cars_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav	Residential street, neighbour cleaning backyard, few birs chirping, car passes by, stereo downmix	07:46.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
33	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Street Neighbour Metal Bathtub Light Traffic_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	Residential street, neighbour carrying a metal bathtub on the street, light traffic	02:16.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Street Night Paving Machine Truck Beeping_GaWa_GW0026_D100. wav	Paving machine operating in residential street at night, truck beeping constantly	04:54.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
35	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Street Night Road Sweeper_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	Road sweeper approaching and then driving away slowly in residential street at night	02:35.7	2	24	96000	GainW

36	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Birds Truck GaWa GW0026 AmbiX.wav	Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, few birds chirping, truck engine on, ambisonics	03:24.0	4	24	96000	GainWalkers
37	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Birds Truck_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav	Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, few birds chirping, truck engine on, stereo downmix	03:24.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
38	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Disc Cutter Rotary Hammer_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav	Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, using disc cutter and rotary hammer, ambisonics	04:08.0	4	24	96000	GainWalkers
39	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Street Small Construction Labourers Disc Cutter Rotary Hammer_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav	Residential street, small construction in distance, only 5-10 labourers, using disc cutter and rotary hammer, stereo downmix	04:08.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
40	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Two Labourers Chainsaw 01_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	Residential backyard, two workers running chainsaws to cut thick trunks in the distance	05:39.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
41	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Residential Two Labourers Chainsaw 02_GaWa_GW0026_D100.wav	Residential backyard, two workers running chainsaws to cut thick trunks in the distance	04:28.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
42	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Suburban Distant Highway Rumble Dogs_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Suburban area with distant highway rumble and dogs barking	03:20.4	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
43	AMBSubn	AMBSubn_Vestibule Kids Play Reverberant_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Entrance hall, kids playing in the distance with a few intelligible words in Spanish	04:29.9	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
44	ANMLDog	ANMLDog_Backyard Night Calm Dogs 01_GaWa_GW0026_MikroUsis-AB.wav	Backyard at night, dogs barking and howling in the distance, distant highway rumour	05:44.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
45	ANMLDog	ANMLDog_Backyard Night Calm Dogs 02_GaWa_GW0026_MikroUsis-AB.wav	Backyard at night, dogs barking non stop, distant highway rumour	02:10.1	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
46	ANMLDog	ANMLDog_Backyard Night Calm Single Dog_GaWa_GW0026_MikroUsis-AB.wav	Backyard at night, distant highway rumour, single dog barks every now and then	05:59.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
47	ANMLDog	ANMLDog_Small Dog Bark House Interior Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8050-MKH30-MS.wav	Small dog barking non-stop next door in living room	05:10.7	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
48	ANMLDog	ANMLDog_Two Dogs Bark House Interior Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF. wav	House interior, super quiet ambience interrupted by two dogs barking in the distance in a residential area at night	04:55.0	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
49	VEHBus	VEHBus_Residential Bus Approach Idle and Drive Away_GaWa_GW0026_AmbiX.wav	Residential area, public bus approach, idle and drive away, ambisonics	02:10.5	4	24	96000	GainWalkers
50	VEHBus	VEHBus_Residential Bus Approach Idle and Drive Away_GaWa_GW0026_ST Downmix.wav	Residential area, public bus approach, idle and drive away, stereo downmix	02:10.5	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
51	VOXBaby	VOXBaby_Baby Cry House Interior Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	House interior, super quiet ambience interrupted by baby crying at night	03:04.9	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
52	WATRPImb	WATRPImb_Heater Next Door_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Noisy heater running next door	05:02.2	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
53	WATRPImb	WATRPImb_Shower Next Door 01_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-MKH30-MS.wav	One person takes a shower next door	00:51.3	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
54	WATRPImb	WATRPImb_Shower Next Door 02_GaWa_GW0026_MKH8040-ORTF.wav	One person takes a shower next door	01:59.8	2	24	96000	GainWalkers
55	WATRPImb	WATRPImb Toilet Flush Upstairs Muffled GaWa GW0026 MKH8040-ORTF.wav	Noisy toilet flush coming from upstairs, pipes shaking and rattling	01:20.4	2	24	96000	GainWalkers